@

SWISS MEDICAL
NETWORK

Prof. Dr. med. Raoul Droeser

Specialist in surgery, member of FMH
specialising in general surgery and traumatology & visceral surgery

Languages
DE,EN,FR,IT

Work Experience

since 2022

2019-2022

2017-2018
2016-2017

2015-2016
2012-2015
2012
2010-201
2009-2010

2009
2006-2007
2005-2006
2003-2004
2001

Education
2021

2020

2018

2015

2014

20M
1996-2002

Practised as an attending physician at the Privatklinik Bethanien and
the Pyramide am See clinic

Senior Physician Visceral Surgery, Clarunis, University Abdominal
Centre Basel

Senior Physician Visceral Surgery, University Hospital Basel

Fellowship in fort. Gastrointestinal Minimally Invasive Surgery, McGill
University, Montreal

Sten Tibblin Fellowship in Endocrine Surgery, Lund University, Sweden
Senior Consultant Visceral Surgeon, University Hospital Basel

Visceral Surgery Resident, University Hospital Basel

Deputy Senior Surgeon, Cantonal Hospital Baden

Visceral Surgery Resident, Saarland University Hospital, Homburg,
Germany

Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel
Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel
Assistant doctor, Surgery, Lucerne Cantonal Hospital
Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel

Paediatric Surgery Assistant, Red Cross Children's Hospital, Cape
Town, South Africa

European Examination in Endocrine Surgery
Titular professorship in surgery, University of Basel
Specialisation in Visceral Surgery

Specialisation in general surgery and traumatology
Habilitation, University of Basel

Specialist title in surgery

Medical studies, University of Basel

1/2



Memberships

Swiss Society for Surgery, SGC

Swiss Society for Visceral Surgery, SGVC
Endocrine Surgery Working Group, AGEC

Swiss Neuroendocrine Tumour Registry, SwissNET
European Neuroendocrine Tumour Society, ENETS

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties
Visceral surgery

General surgery

Contact

Seefeldstrasse 17
8008 Zurich

T +4143 268 32 00
droeser.chirurgie@hin.ch
www.chirurgie-droeser.ch

Download vCard

2/2


https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/medical-centres/medizinisches-zentrum-haus-zur-pyramide
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/visceral-surgery
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/general-surgery
mailto:droeser.chirurgie@hin.ch
https://www.chirurgie-droeser.ch
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/droeser-raoul/vcard

