



Prof. Dr. med. Raoul Droeser

Specialist in surgery, member of FMH specialising in general surgery and traumatology & visceral surgery

Languages

DE,EN,FR,IT

Work Experience

since 2022	Practised as an attending physician at the Privatklinik Bethanien and the Pyramide am See clinic
2019-2022	Senior Physician Visceral Surgery, Clarunis, University Abdominal Centre Basel
2017-2018	Senior Physician Visceral Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2016-2017	Fellowship in fort. Gastrointestinal Minimally Invasive Surgery, McGill University, Montreal
2015-2016	Sten Tibblin Fellowship in Endocrine Surgery, Lund University, Sweden
2012-2015	Senior Consultant Visceral Surgeon, University Hospital Basel
2012	Visceral Surgery Resident, University Hospital Basel
2010-2011	Deputy Senior Surgeon, Cantonal Hospital Baden
2009-2010	Visceral Surgery Resident, Saarland University Hospital, Homburg, Germany
2009	Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2006-2007	Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2005-2006	Assistant doctor, Surgery, Lucerne Cantonal Hospital
2003-2004	Resident, Surgery, University Hospital Basel
2001	Paediatric Surgery Assistant, Red Cross Children's Hospital, Cape Town, South Africa

Education

2021	European Examination in Endocrine Surgery
2020	Titular professorship in surgery, University of Basel
2018	Specialisation in Visceral Surgery
2015	Specialisation in general surgery and traumatology
2014	Habilitation, University of Basel
2011	Specialist title in surgery
1996-2002	Medical studies, University of Basel

Memberships

Swiss Society for Surgery, SGC Swiss Society for Visceral Surgery, SGVC Endocrine Surgery Working Group, AGEC Swiss Neuroendocrine Tumour Registry, SwissNET European Neuroendocrine Tumour Society, ENETS

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Medizinisches Zentrum Haus zur Pyramide

Specialties

Visceral surgery

General surgery

Contact

Seefeldstrasse 17 8008 Zürich

T +41 43 268 32 00 droeser.chirurgie@hin.ch www.chirurgie-droeser.ch

Download vCard